CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

Planning Department
David Campbell, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

January 11, 2018

Steve Metro, P.E.

Metro Development Inc.

8860 Desert Finch Ln. NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

RE: Lot S5 Block 8 Unit 22 SAD 228
Volcano Cliffs Subdivision
6412 Canavio St NW
Request for Permanent C.0O. — Not Accepted
Engineers Stamp Date 5/24/17 (D10D003ES)
Certification Dated: 1/10/18

Dear Mr. Metro,

Based on the Certification received 1/10/2018, this plan cannot be approved for Certificate of
Occupancy until the following comments are addressed.

e An opening in the block fence, on the west side of the property, must be provided,
according to the approved plan dated 5/24/17.

e All dirt piles, debris and concrete must be removed in and around the entire site.
e The dumpster located on the west side of the property must be removed.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

Sincerely,

Wﬁ%/

James D. Hughes, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

RR/JDH
C: File
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Ly Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET sy wr=ine,

I'roject Title: o 12 Cadavio PL MW Building Pernu # City Dirainage
(BINEE LPCr Work Ovder=:

Lewdl Description: Lo & Blacle 8 (a2 Joleiwmo CLIFFS Sugddivision

Oy Address: G & 12 C/'r H)rU 10 PL MW

Engineering Firm: METILS DEVELIIMET (N Conel:  §TEVE AN g7

Address: F¥eo Desear asuch tyv J G ABR, IM FI[LL

Phone#:  &£0S - 290 - 55 2 Faxs. E-mail: Sd-eve . Mmetro (@ wy ]{m@.um

Owner:_ Rae s MATEG (romEy ((Rio Grapde ﬂa,l-}—v] Contact: Domien Go e eny

Address: ~

Phone? &85 « ¥4 3 . S‘fzzﬂ Faxt, E-mail: dlamran. adwelltase Gial Com
F =

Architeet: Contact:

Adldress:

Phone# Fax#: L-mail:
Other Contacet: Contaet:
Adldress:
Phone: Fas#, E-mail:
Check all that Apply:
I[E_!‘-'\ﬁ:'g;igﬁm R CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
3 HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGY ‘ R ————
TRAFFIC! TRANSPORTATION e RERRIT AERONAL:
M54/ EROSION & SEDINENT CONTROL X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: _ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
___ SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & DPLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
— GRADING PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
—— DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
——DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
—— CLOMRA.OMR S0-19 APPROVAL
PAVING DPERMIT APPROVAL
—— TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
— TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (118) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
_EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAM (E SC) CLOMR/LONR
K orer seECY)_ A Bletst PRE-DLSIGN MEETING

_NOTHER (SPECIFY) _ —-

IS THIS A RESUBNMITTAL™. - Yes Mo

pATEsuBsTTED: _ d--Lo . 1§ By 'S+¢um Ma‘\’fo

CONSTAFE ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED
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PO Box 1293

Albuquergue

New Mexico 87103

www.cabg.gov
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Planning Depariment
Suzanne Lubar, Director

Mayor Richard J. Berry
May 25, 2017

Steve Metro, P.E.

Metro Development Inc.

8860 Desert Finch Ln NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87122

RE:  Volcano Cliffs Subdivision Lot 5, Block 8, Unit 22
€412 Canavio PI NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 5/24/17 (D10D003E5)

Dear Mr. Metro,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 5/24/17, this plan is approved
for Grading Permit. Building permit will not be issued until Pad Certification is accepted.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets in the permitting process prior
to sign-off by Hydrology. Also, please advise the owner/contractor that a separate wall permit
must be obtained and this approved grading plan dated 5/24/17 must be provided with the wall
permit application. Also, please advise the contractor/owner that the ponds must stay in place or
CO will not be granted.

A pad certification is required before concrete is poured, either by a letter from you
stating that the pad is built according to the plan submitted or by an as-built with
elevations plotted.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be
required.

[f you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

Sincerely,

W‘Wé Ao

James D. Hughes, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

RR/IDH
C: File



] 0l

T L T, R
[ '

FCh %
\ewiT o
(UNIT 2B) e A
g
D

SCALE IN FEET
%0 o 500 0ed

VICINITY map

MAP ICALE 17 2w

..... —

© L FLILD MRS GATT WeP

HERS Wil Lo Sy,
ARTRTTANTHT]
R TR T R T TR TN

Al MY U ety

oy 27 wuTin
3T

€48 SEASED
SEFTEVEEN 11 X

Homrmeerns i

Narrative

Grading and Drainage Plan for the construction of the building pad for Lot S Block &, Unit ZZ\/olcano
Cliff S Subdivision, being a part of SAD 228,

Address: 5 .o o . L¥ilZ Canovio Place , AV .
Purpose of this Plan is to establish the first floor elevation, house layout, lot drainage including offsite
flows.

First Flush per EPA Standards

The Initial First Flush to be manages is 0.44" less 0.10” initial impervious abstraction = 0.34” orﬁ?@cubic
feet, The initial storage on site will be collected and held in the two landscape ponds near the street as
shown on the Plan.

AS BUILT

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

ETRO LOTS™  ,BLOCK 8 ,UNIT 22 ,VCS
ADDRESS: - = ' €412 CanaviPLv

Development, Inc. ' Lot 5

8860 Desert Finch Ln NE

Albuquerque, NM 87122

(505) 280-4553 SHEETH ~E 2




DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION WITH VERIFICATION BY ENGINEER OF RECORD
1-10-2018
DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION
I, Steven . Metro, NMPE 8220, OF THE FIRM Wilson & Company, Inc., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT HAS
BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN AS REVISED DATED 5-24-2017. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED
ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION
AS SUPPLEMENTAL DATA TO THE ORIGINAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY Steven J. Metro, NMPS
10025, OF THE FIRM Wilson & Company, Inc., AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

] AND BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR Certificate of Occupancy at
r 6412 Canavio Place, NW.
I
|
i

THIS CERTIFICATION IS FOR THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY

p— = |
. —— = TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS

L PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT

VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

26 Y. IS

Steven J. Metro, ¥MPE 8220 and NMPS 10025
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EXISTING CONTOUR-
PROPOSED CONTOUR
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Future Block Wall

1= (PAD 48.5)
| LOTS

uture Block Wall

e
57|
Q100 CFS TOTAL SAD 228 DRAINTO
LOT5,BLOCK 8, AREALOT SAD 228 [/ ACRE PROP DMP REAR OF REARLOT
UNIT 22 VCS SF % DMP % ZONE1 Q100 CFS Q100CFS LOT SF Q100 CFS
TYPED 5,500 46% 50 4.37 Q.55 0.60 2,450 0.25
TYPEC 5,300 44% 40 2.87 0.35 0.32 2,700 0.18
TYPEB 1,200  10% 10 2.03 0.06 0.06 0 0.00
12000 100% 100 0396 0.97 5,150 0.42
Q100 CFS TOTAL SAD 228 DRAIN TQ
AREA LOT SAD 228 | ACRE ROP DMP REAR LOT
ZONE1l Q- 30) Q100 CFS LOTSF Q100 CFS

DMP %

TYPED S0 4.37 0.55 0.60 2,450 0.25
TYPEC IBT=—2035 0.32 2,700 0.18

= = 0.00
100% 100 0.96 0.97 =

160"

Q100 = 0.8 CFS

i1-8"x12" Opening N Y 1-8"x12" Opening
Hnvertd&s’ i Invert 41.8

. Future Block Wall

AS BUILT 1"=40'
Cr0. CELTIFICATION
A Revised to raise FF due to rock

PREPARED BY STEVEN J. METRO, PE AND P5

GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
. .. -6412 Canavio Place NW
LOT. 5. . BLOCK S, UNIT 22 VCS

SpEEr 2 oF 2.

_
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